TRUST DEED

MICHAEL DAVID COUCH AND MISTY FAY COUCH 510 OLD MIDLAND ROAD KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97503 CENTURY 21/SHOWCASE REALTY
CENTURY 21/SHOWCASE REALTY
2972 S. SIXTH ST.
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603
Beneficiary ESCROW NO. MT40345-MS After recording return to: Century 21 Showcase 2372 Sc. 6th Street KLAMATH FALLS, OR 27603

## TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on JANUARY 17, 1997, between MICHAEL DAVID COUCH and MISTY FAY COUCH, husband and wife as Grantor, as Trustee, and AMERITITLE, CENTURY 21/SHOWCASE REALTY, as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLANATH County, Oregon, described as:

PARCEL 2 OF LAND PARTITION 66-93, SITUATED IN THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 8 EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, THE SW 1/4 SW1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 SOUTH, RANGE 9 EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, THE NEI/4 NE 1/4 OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 40 SOUTH, RANGE 8 EAST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON.

This Trust Deed is second and subject to a first Trust Deed in the original amount of \$102,000.00 in favor of Joseph Donald Speciale and Angle L. Speciale, recording

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise together with the apparatus.

now or nereaster appearanting, and the sum of with the property.

With the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE OF each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE OF each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE OF each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of the sum of the sum of the sum of the property.

\*\*THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY TWO AND FORTY / 100ths\*\* Dollars, with

with the property.

"THE THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payratent of the sum of the property of the pro

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both in the trial and appellance courts, necessarily paid or the stress of the str

their interests may appear in the order of their priority and (4) the surplus, if any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

i6. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all property by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

WARNING: Unless grantor provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the contract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect beneficiary's interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. The collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased then flowing may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by the singular purchased purchased that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by heneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan will apply to it. The

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARJORIE À STUART
NOTARY PUBLIC-CREGON
COMMISSION NO. 040231
MY CCWMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 20, 198 Klamath )ss. County of Oregon STATE OF January 21 instrument was acknowledged before me on AEL DAVID COUCH and MISTY FAY COUCH MICHAEL DAVID My Commission Expires 12-20-98

REQUEST FOR FULL RI	ECONVEYANCE (10 00 0	ised only when obligations have been	, Trusto	
O:	older of all indebtedness st	cured by the foregoing trust deed. A	ll sums secured h	y the trust runs of the 1 herewith estate now
neld by you under the same. Mail reconve	eyance and documents to.		,	
	19			
DATED:	- which it sect	rres.		
DATED:  Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed Of Both must be delivered to the trustee for control of the production of	cancellation before	Beneficiary		
reconveyance will be made.				
		열 생활활동입 되다.		
이 얼마 아이를 딱다면 되었다.				
				a de la
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF K	LAMATH: 55.	the	27th	day
Filed for record at request of	AmeriTit	o'clock P M., and duly recorde	d in VolM9	<u>17</u>
Tomeney A.D.,	19 <u>97</u> at <u>3:14</u> Mortgages			k
		Lutting.	Letsch, County Cler	
\$20.00		by		
FEE		회의 교육 아이들은 그는 그 이 이 그 그 때문에 되는 것이다.		